
Office of the Deputy Vice-Chancellor (REDI)
2017 Researcher Development Awards

Year Surname Name School Award Title Email

2017 Armour Mike SSH ECR Award
A randomised controlled feasibility study of acupuncture in the treatment of 
endometriosis related chronic pelvic pain. m.armour@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Beck Luke SOL ECR Award The Origins of Australia’s Constitutional Separation of Religion and Government l.beck@westernsydney.edu.au
2017 Bliuc Ana-Maria SSAP Women's Fellowship The spacial clusting of support for extremism in Western Societies a.bliuc@westernsydney.edu.au
2017 Brown Rachael SOM Women's Fellowship Improving motor function following spinal cord injury r.brown@westernsydney.edu.au
2017 Browne Cherylea SSH ECR Award Understanding Mal de Debarquement Syndrome c.browne@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Catullo Renee SSH ECR Award
New, high quality reference genome for climate change adaptation research on Australian 
frogs r.catullo@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Coxon Kristy SSH ECR Award
Follow-up study of ‘Behind the Wheel’, a randomised controlled trial evaluating an
education-based safe transport program for drivers aged 75 years and older k.coxon@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Davidson Margaret SSH ECR Award
From Farm to Pharmacy: Occupational Health and Safety in the Australian Marijuana 
Industry m.davidson@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Dickson Cathy SNM ECR Award
Impact of participating as a student in an international field trip on graduate nurses 
professional practice c.dickson@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Dufty-Jones Rae SSAP Career Interruption The role of space in the development of doctoral research student writing skills and practicer.dufty-jones@westernsydney.edu.au
2017 Endrawes Gihane SNM Women's Fellowship Validating the Communities Attitudes towards the Mentally Ill (CAMI) scale and instrument             g.endrawes@westernsydney.edu.au
2017 Georgeou Nichole SSAP ECR Award Food security in Solomon Islands: A survey of honiara Central Market (HCM) n.georgeou@westernsydney.edu.au
2017 Hayman Brenda SNM Career Interruption Exploring the health experiences of older lesbian women in Australia b.hayman@westernsydney.edu.au
2017 House Clarissa SSH Women's Fellowship Indirect genetic effects and the evolution of ejaculate characteristics C.House@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Jones-Diaz Criss SOE Women's Fellowship
Diversity, difference and social justice in early childhood education: Perceptions, polices, 
pedagogies and practices c.jonesdiaz@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Macdonald Catriona  HIE Women's Fellowship
Soil transplants – an intervention to restore microbial function in herbicide impacted 
agricultural soils c.macdonald@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Macmillan Freya SSH Women's Fellowship Taeo – Afua: Reducing the impact of diabetes in the Greater Western Sydney Samoan commf.macmillan@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Mahajan Yatin MARCS ECR Award
Test-retest reliability of continuous speech evoked ‘Auditory-Evoked Spread Spectrum
Analysis’ and its sensitivity to attention. y.mahajan@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Moffitt Michelle SSH Women's Fellowship Genomic and metabolic basis for the biocontrol of rust plant pathogens, by naturally occurr  m.moffitt@westernsydney.edu.au
2017 Murphy Gill SNM ECR Award Adult narratives of childhood parental death g.murphy@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Reis Arianne SSH Women's Fellowship
Patterns, determinants and barriers for physical activity and leisure participation among 
refugees in Australia a.reis@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Salih Anya SSH Women's Fellowship
Biomimetic strategies for solar energy generation and bioreactor design based on reef 
corals A.Salih@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Steel Kylie SSH Women's Fellowship
Utilizing video self-modelling techniques for the improvement of simple movement tasks 
for cerebral palsy participants. k.steel@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Taylor Christine SNM Women's Fellowship Caregivers, feeding and children with Cerebral Palsy (CareFed-CP) Ch.taylor@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Trajkovski Suza SNM ECR Award
Better beginnings: improving care for migrant and refugee families experiencing neonatal 
services in South Western Sydney. s.trajkovski@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Umbers Kate SSH Women's Fellowship The evolution of deimatic displays in mountain katydids across the Great Dividing Range k.umbers@westernsydney.edu.au

2017 Wiese Michele SSAP Women's Fellowship
The experience of multidisciplinary specialist palliative care teams caring for people with 
intellectual disability (ID) who are dying m.wiese@westernsydney.edu.au
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